15FT20EN - 2/2025
Neles™ Finetrol™ eccentric rotary
plug control valve
Series FC and FG
Finetrol eccentric rotary plug valves are
economical high-performance control valves
designed to provide the best possible control
accuracy and wide rangeability with all the

5FT20EN - 2/202510
Neles™ Finetrol™ eccentric rotary plug control valve, series FC and FG
How to order
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10.
FC 04 D W TA S6 KB SGT D A
Example: The following example is for a FC flanged valve, 4” size with ASME class 300 body (D), end connection style according to
ASME B16.5 (W), general and fire safe construction with live loaded packing and flow-to-open flow direction (TA), CF8M body with
316SS insert, CF8M bonnet and 316SS gland (S6), CF8M plug with cobalt based hard facing and 17-4PH stem and bearing (KB), Cv-
100% XM-19 seat with cobalt based hard facing and graphite back seal with PTFE V-ring and graphite bonnet seal (SGT), B8M studs and
8M nuts for stainless steel body (D), standard actuator mounting face (A).
ASME/ISA valves
1. sign Valve series & style, face-to-face length
FC Finetrol rotary control valve, flanged
face-to-face acc. to ASME/ISA S75.08.02
FG Finetrol rotary control valve, flanged, face-to-face acc. to
ASME/ISA S75.03 (globe valve face-to-face)
2. sign Connection size
01 1"
1H 1 1/2"
02 2"
03 3"
04 4"
06 6"
Only series FC
08 8"
10 10"
12 12" only OA/OB construction
3. sign Pressure ratings, flanges, flange drilling
C ASME class 150*
D ASME class 300
F ASME class 600, not for size 12"
* Flange thickness’ according to ASME 300
4. sign End connection style
W ASME B16.5, Raised face, (Ra 3.2-6.3 / AARH 125-250)
PN valves
1. sign Valve series & style, face-to-face length
FC Finetrol rotary control valve, flanged
face-to-face acc. to IEC/EN 60534-3-2
2. sign Size
025 25 mm
040 40 mm
050 50 mm
080 80 mm
100 100 mm
150 150 mm
Only series FC
200 200 mm
250 250 mm
300 300 mm, only OA/OB construction
3. sign Pressure ratings, flanges, flange drilling
J PN 10*
K PN 16*
L PN 25*
M PN 40*
N PN 63**
P PN100**
* Flange thickness according to class 300 for all sizes
** Flange thickness according to class 600 for all sizes; DN80, 150, 200, 250
have 2 threaded flange drillings in the valve neck area
DN100 has all threaded flange drilling
4. sign End connection style
C Raised face, standard Rz 40-160 (Ra 10-40)
All Finetrol valves
5. sign Application and / or construction
TA General and Fire Safe, Live loaded single packing, FTO, TA-Luft tested and certified by TÜV.
TB General and Fire Safe, Live loaded single packing, FTC, TA-Luft tested and certified by TÜV.
QT Q-trim FTO, Live loaded single packing
KA Cryogenic construction, extended bonnet, FTO
KB Cryogenic construction, extended bonnet, FTC
KQ Cryogenic construction with Q-trim, extended bonnet, FTO
OA Non-crossing shaft construction, FTO
OB Non-crossing shaft construction, FTC
ASME/ISA valves